## State of Vermont Senate Chamber



Montpelier, Vermont

## Joint Senate Resolution

By Senator Balint,

**J.R.S. 39.** Joint resolution providing for a Joint Assembly for the election of two legislative Trustees of the Vermont State Colleges Corporation.

## Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives:

That the two Houses meet in Joint Assembly on Thursday, February 17, 2022, at ten o'clock and thirty minutes in the forenoon to vote on the election of two legislative Trustees of the Vermont State Colleges Corporation to serve a four year term commencing March 1, 2022, and expiring on March 1, 2026, *and be it further* 

**Resolved**: That the Joint Assembly shall be concurrently conducted electronically at which members of the General Assembly may participate and debate from a remote location; that voting by ballot shall be conducted, as practicable, consistent with Vermont's "Early or Absentee Voters" statute at 17 V.S.A. §2531, et seq.; that after nominations and debates, if necessary, the Joint Assembly shall recess until Tuesday, March 8, 2022 at 2:00 pm (or as otherwise ordered by the Joint Assembly) so that ballots may be submitted; and that upon reconvening, the results of the vote shall be announced or the Joint Assembly shall proceed until the above is completed.